

# Allergen Quick Reference

Below is a listing of national menu toppings or ingredients, identified with specific allergens. If a product contains one of the allergens, it is noted. If manufactured on the same equipment as an allergen, it may contain this ingredient and is noted as \*MC=May Contain. If manufactured within the same facility, noted as \*\*SF=Shared Facility.

Note: We may receive product substitutions which will not be listed and may not align with our standard products allergen information below.

Topping/Ingredient	Milk	Eggs	Gluten (wheat)	Peanuts	Soy	Tree Nuts
Almonds				**SF		Yes
Apple Pie	Yes		Yes			
Bananas						
Bordeaux Cherries						
Brownies		Yes	Yes		Yes	
Butterfinger®	Yes	*MC	*MC	Yes	Yes	*MC
Butterscotch	Yes					
Cake Cones			Yes		Yes	
Caramel	Yes					
Cheesecake Pieces	Yes	Yes	Yes	**SF	Yes	**SF
Chip	Yes				Yes	
Chocolate Chip Cookie Mix			Yes		Yes	
Chocolate Syrup	Yes				Yes	
Coconut	**SF	**SF	**SF	**SF	**SF	**SF
Cookie Dough	Yes	Yes	Yes		Yes	
Custard – Vanilla or Chocolate	Yes	Yes				
Eggnog	Yes	Yes				
Espresso (Java - Peruvian)						
Fruits (peaches, blackberries, blueberries, raspberries, strawberries)						
Graham Crackers	*MC	*MC	Yes	*MC	Yes	*MC
Gummy Worms						
Heath® Bar	Yes	*MC	*MC	*MC	Yes	*MC
Hot Fudge	Yes					
Italian Ice: Strawberry or Lemon	**SF	**SF	**SF	**SF	**SF	**SF
Key Lime Pie	Yes	Yes	Yes		Yes	
M&Ms®	Yes	*MC	*MC	*MC	Yes	*MC
Malt Powder	Yes		Yes			
Marshmallow		Yes				
Maraschino Cherries						

# Allergen Quick Reference

Topping/Ingredient	Milk	Eggs	Gluten (wheat)	Peanuts	Soy	Tree Nuts
Milk Chocolate – Zarlengo’s	Yes			**SF	Yes	*SF
Ooey Goey Mix (Heath® Bar and Almonds)	Yes	*MC	*MC	*MC	Yes	Yes
Oreo®			Yes		Yes	
Mint Oreo® Cookie			Yes		Yes	
Peanut Butter				Yes		
Peanut Butter Cups	Yes	*MC	*MC	Yes	Yes	*MC
Pecans				**SF		Yes
Peppermint (crushed candy cane)						
Pineapple						
Pretzels			Yes			
Pumpkin Pie	Yes	Yes	Yes		Yes	
Rainbow Sprinkles						
Reese’s® Pieces	Yes	*MC	*MC	Yes	Yes	*MC
Shake Milk	Yes	Yes				
Shortcake Dough	Yes		Yes			
Simple Syrup (Blackberry, Blueberry, Cherry, Key Lime, Mint, Peppermint, Raspberry, Strawberry)						
Spanish Peanuts				Yes		
Crushed nuts (peanuts)				Yes		*SF
Waffle Cones	Yes	Yes	Yes		Yes	
<b>Andy’s Anywhere (Flavored)</b>						
Black Raspberry Puree (Black Raspberry Chocolate Chip)						
Butterscotch Flavoring (Butter Pecan)	Yes					
White Peppermint (Mint Chocolate Chip)						